

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health & Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, DeshapranSashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33.

Mail Id- cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website- www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No. CMOH (SPG)/DH & FWS/2209

ENGAGEMNT NOTICE

Date: 12.03.24

The selected candidates for the different posts under National Health Mission will join purely on contractual basis as per Recruitment notification (contractual) CMOH (SPG)/DH&FWS/4070, Dated 26.04.2023 as noted below.

Selected candidates are requested to report to the Secretary, DH & FW Samiti, S24Pgs and Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas within 28.03.24 for joining under NPHCE and NVBDCP Programme otherwise the candidature will be cancelled from the list and the next candidate from the panel will be selected for the vacant post. The panel will be valid for the one year from the date of publication of the engagement notice.

Post: Multi Rehabilitation Worker (NPHCE)

Sl. No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Caste	Place of Posting
1	338652	Mrs. Anuradha Das	SC	Joynagar - II
2	345147	Mr. Anupam Midya	UR	Canning - I
3	340267	Mr. Poulam Kumar Banerjee	UR	Joynagar - I
4	338075	Ms. Sanjukta Das	UR	Budge Budge - I
5	344112	Mr. Krishanu Mondal	OBC – B	Bishnupur - I
6	340212	Mr. Isaac Dutta	UR	Kultali
7	345151	Ms. Saswati Adhikary	UR	Bhangore - II
8	338943	Mr. Hiranmoy Mukherjee	UR	Bhangore - I
9	342529	Mr. Sibabrata Das	UR	Baruipur
10	343138	Mrs. Amrita Hazra	UR	Bishnupur - II
11	343575	Mr. Tirthendu Mandal	UR	T.M.Block
12	339367	Mr. Achinta Bhowmik	SC	Canning - II
13	341012	Mrs. Baby Kumari	SC	Budge Budge - II
14	343222	Mrs. Pallabi Mondal	SC	Sonarpur RH
15	338067	Mr. Saraphat Hossen Molla	OBC – A	Gosaba
16	340326	Mr. Hashanur Rahaman	OBC – A	Basanti

Post: VBD Technical Supervisor (NVBDCP)

Sl. No.	Reg. No.	Name of the Candidate	Caste	Place of Posting
1	340305	Mr. Abhisek Ghosh	UR	Canning – I & II
2	344431	Mr. Sanju Chandra	UR	Basanti & Gosaba
3	339745	Mr. Mridul Naskar	SC	Baruipur & Kultali

The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per terms and conditions below:

- 1. The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post.
- 2. The engagement is purely contractual by nature and the service is terminable by one month's notice on either side.
- 3. The candidates are directed to attend the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas along with downloaded engagement order. They are further directed to bring one original photo identity proof, age proof, Degree/Diplomas along with original MCI / WBMC Registration Certificate (if applicable) and Caste proof from 14.03.24 & on working days only.

4. After joining at the Office of the CMOH, South 24 Parganas the candidates are requested to report for joining to their respective places of posting within THE NEXT WORKING DAY OF JOINING AT THE CMOH OFFICE IF SPECIFIED.

- 5. Any person failing to join within the stipulated period as stated above, the engagement order may be cancelled without further reference to him/her. The engagement Authority reserves the right of not allowing candidates to join beyond the stipulated period of joining.
- 6. Candidates need to submit Medical Fitness Certificate at the time of joining, as per the District Health & Family Welfare Samity format issued by any Registered (West Bengal Council) Medical Practitioners.
- 7. No TA/DA is admissible for joining.

× 3.24

Date: 12.03, 24

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH (SPG)/DH & FWS/2209/1(9)
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Mission Director, NHM, WB.

- 2. The Executive Director, WB SH & FW Samiti.
- 3. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Jt. DHS, NCD, Govt. of WB.
- 5. The SPO, NVBDCP Govt. of WB.
- 6. The Dy. CMOH -I/II/III/IV/DMCHO/DTO, South 24 Parganas.
- 7. The DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.s24pgs.gov.in web-site.
- 8. The IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site.
- 9. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.spghealth.gov.in</u> web-site.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas

Medical Certificate in case of appointment of candidates under District Health & Family Welfare Samiti

	Name of the candidate in for	ull (in block letters)			
	Height (without shoe)		:	Cm	
	Weight		:	Kg	
	"I hereby certify that I hav	e examined Mr./Miss	/Mrs		······· ē
	candidate for employment	in the District He	alth & Fam	nily Welfare Samiti and	can't discover that
	Mr./Miss/Mrs.		*******************	has any diseas	e, (communicable or
	otherwise) constitutional we				
459					
PMA	I do not consider that t			1000	
	Mr./Miss/Mrs.	************	********	's age is, according to hi	s/her own statement
	Years	, and by appearance	about	***********************	years".
	a. General Developme	nt	3	Good/Fair/Average	/Poor
ALC: E	b. Vision		1	Right Eye:	Left Eye:
	i. Uncorrected	d/Naked eye	4.		
	ii. Corrected		B		
	iii. Nature and	degree	3		
	c. Teeth:	d. He	earing:	e. Blood pr	essure:
•	f. Lung:	g. Heart	:	h. Liver:	
	i. Spleen		:		
	j. Hernia (present or ab	sent)	;		
	k. Hydroeceles (present or absent)				
	I. Urine I. Spedfic Gravit	y II. Album	nin	III. Su	gar
	m. Identification marks:				
	n. The Candidate is:				

	i. Fit	;		
	ii. Unfit on account of	;		
	iii. Temporarily unfit on account of	:		
Dated:	Signature of the Medic	al Practitio	oner :	
	Name:			
	Degree:			
	Regn. No: (Seal)		. 46	C
Signature of Candidate				
Attested				, married and a second